Cancellation Notice

Caucasus Transmission Network III, Phase II A - Lot 1 - Ddmashen Substation

Country: Armenia

Project Executing Agency: "High Voltage Electric Networks" Closed Joint Stock Company

(CJSC)

Funding Sources: KfW Bank, EU NIF, EIB

KfW ICB Procurement No. 505477

Project Title: Caucasus Transmission Network I-III, (Transmission line Armenia-

Georgia/Substations) Phase I + II A,

(BMZ ID 2012 66 949, BMZ ID 2007 66 352, BMZ ID 2014 68 735, BMZ ID 2020 61 760, FI № 84.379 Serapis № 2014-0374)

Contract Title: Caucasus Transmission Network III, Phase II A - Lot 1 - Ddmashen

Substation (BMZ ID 2012 66 949, BMZ ID 2007 66 352, BMZ ID

2014 68 735, BMZ ID 2020 61 760)

Previous Publication: The initial tender notice was published on the GTAI Website on 13

October, 2021

Information on cancelation: The tender for Lot 1, Ddmashen Substation was cancelled

according to KfW Procurement Guidelines (January 2019) Art. 2.5.15 item (1) when there has been a lack of competition (Prequalified bidders refused to participate have not submitted

their technical and financial bids).